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FL-
500 

Chris Johnson 
P – 941/955-8987 
F – 941/209-5595 
chris@suncoastpartnership.org 
www.suncoastpartnership.org 

Suncoast Partnership to End 
Homelessness 
1750 17th Street, Bldg. C-1 
Sarasota, FL 34234 

Manatee, 
Sarasota 

FL-
501 

Antoinette Hayes-Triplett 
P – 813/223-6115 
F – 813/223-6178 
tripletta@thhi.org 
www.thhi.org 

Tampa Hillsborough Homeless 
Initiative 
601 East Kennedy Boulevard,  
24th Floor 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Hillsborough 

FL-
502 

Monika Alesnik 
P – 727/582-7916 
F – 727/528-5764 
malesnik@pinellasHLB.org 
www.pinellasHLB.org 

Homeless Leadership Alliance 
of Pinellas 
647 1st Avenue, North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Pinellas 

FL-
503 

Bridget Engleman 
P – 863/687-8386 
F – 863/802-1436 
bridget@polkhomeless.org 
www.polkhomeless.org 

Homeless Coalition of Polk 
County 
328 W Highland Drive 
Lakeland, FL 33813 

Polk 

FL-
504 

Jeff White 
P – 386/279-0029 
F – 386/279-0028 
jwhite@vfcch.org 
www.vfcch.org 

Volusia/Flagler County 
Coalition for the Homeless 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 309 
Daytona Beach, FL 32115-0390 
Physical Address: 
324 North Street 
Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

Volusia, Flagler 

FL-
505 

Sarah Yelverton 
P – 850/362-7429 
sarah@hhalliance.org 
www.hhalliance.org 

Homelessness and Housing 
Alliance 
P.O. Box 115 
Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32549 

Okaloosa, 
Walton 

FL-
506 

Joanna Coleman 
P – 850/792-5015 
F – 850/488-1616 
jcoleman@bigbendcoc.org  
www.bigbendcoc.org 

Big Bend Continuum of Care 
2507 Callaway Road, Suite 
102A 
Tallahassee, FL 32303 

Franklin, 
Gadsden, 
Jefferson, Leon, 
Liberty, 
Madison, Taylor, 
Wakulla 

FL-
507 

Martha Are 
P – 407/893-0133 
F – 407/893-5299 
martha.are@hsncfl.org 
www.hsncfl.org 
https://www.cfch.org/ 

Homeless Services Network of 
Central Florida 
4065 L.B. McLeod Road Unit 
4065-D 
Orlando, FL 32811 

Orange, Osceola, 
Seminole 

FL-
508 

Amber Miller/Patrick Dodds 
P – 352/331-2800 

amiller@unitedwayncfl.org/pdodds@unitedwayncfl.org 
www.unitedwayncfl.org 

United Way of North Central 
Florida 
6031 NW 1st Place 
Gainesville, FL 32607 

Alachua, 
Bradford, 
Gilchrist, Levy, 
Putnam  
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FL-
509 

Louise Hubbard 
P – 772/567-7790 
F – 772/567-5991 
irhsclh@aol.com 
www.tchelpspot.org 

Treasure Coast Homeless 
Services Council, Inc. 
2525 St. Lucie Avenue 
Vero Beach, FL  32960 

Indian River, 
Martin, St. Lucie 

FL-
510 

Dawn Gilman 
P – 904/354-1100 
F – 866/371-8637 
dgilman@changinghomelessness.org 
www.changinghomelessness.org 

Changing Homelessness 
660 Park Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 
 

Clay, Duval, 
Nassau 

FL-
511 

John Johnson 
P – 850/439-3009, ext. 106 
F – 850/436-4656 
johnj@openingdoorsnwfl.org 
www.openingdoorsNWFL.org 

Opening Doors Northwest 
Florida 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 17222 
Pensacola, FL 32522 
Physical Address: 
1020 North New Warrington 
Road 
Pensacola, FL 32506 

Escambia, Santa 
Rosa 

FL-
512 

Lindsey Rodea 
P – 904/819-4328 
lindsey.rodea@flaglerhospital.org 
 

Flagler Hospital 
400 Health Park Boulevard 
St. Augustine, FL 32086 

St. Johns 

FL-
513 

Amber Carroll 
P – 321/285-6640 
amber@brevardhomelesscoalition.org 
www.brevardhomelesscoalition.org 

Brevard Homeless Coalition 
300 N. Cocoa Blvd. 
Cocoa, FL 32922 

Brevard 

FL-
514 

Nick Bennett 
P – 352/671-8770 
F – 352/671-8769 
nicholas.bennett@marioncountyfl.org 
www.mchcfl.org 

Marion County BOCC 
2710 E. Silver Springs 
Boulevard 
Ocala, FL 34470 

Marion 

FL-
515 

P – 850/481-5446 
director@doorwaysnwfl.org 
www.doorwaysnwfl.org 

Doorways of NWFL 
P.O. Box 549 
Panama City, FL 32402-0549 

Bay, Calhoun, 
Gulf, Holmes, 
Jackson, 
Washington 

FL-
517 

Brenda Gray 
P – 863/453-8901 or 863/657-2637 
F – 863/453-8903 
Brenda.gray@heartlandhomeless.com 
www.heartlandhomeless.com 

Heartland Coalition for the 
Homeless 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 1023 
Avon Park, FL 33826-1023 
Physical Address: 
752 U.S. Highway 27 North 
Avon Park, FL 33825 

DeSoto, Glades, 
Hardee, Hendry, 
Highlands, 
Okeechobee 

FL-
518 

Jennifer Anchors 
P – 386/752-5604 
F – 386/752-0105 
Jen@unitedwaysuwanneevalley.org 
www.unitedwsv.org 

United Way of Suwannee 
Valley 
871 SW State Road 47 
Lake City, FL  32025-0433 

Columbia, 
Hamilton, 
Lafayette, 
Suwannee 
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FL-
519 

Don Anderson 
P – 727/842-8605 
F – 727/842-8538 
don@pascohomelesscoalition.org 
www.pascohomelesscoalition.org 

Coalition for the Homeless of 
Pasco County 
5652 Pine Street 
New Port Richey, FL 34652 

Pasco 

FL-
520 

Barbara Wheeler 
P – 352/860-2308 
F – 352/388-5708 
mfhc01@gmail.com 
www.midfloridahomeless.org 

Mid Florida Homeless 
Coalition 
104 E Dampier Street 
Inverness, FL 34450 

Citrus, 
Hernando, Lake, 
Sumter 

FL-
600 

Victoria Mallette 
P – 305/375-1491 
C – 786-251-8324 
vmallette@miamidade.gov 
www.homelesstrust.org 

Miami-Dade County Homeless 
Trust 
111 NW 1st Street, Suite 27-
310 
Miami, FL 33128 

Miami-Dade 

FL-
601 

Rebecca Mcguire 
P – 954/357-5686 
F – 954/357-5521 
RMcguire@broward.org 
www.broward.org/homeless 

Broward County Homeless 
Initiative Partnership 
115 S. Andrews Avenue., Room 
A-370 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 

Broward 

FL-
602 

Angela Hogan 
P – 941/626-0220 
F – 941/347-8154 
angela.hogan@gulfcoastpartnership.org 
www.gulfcoastpartnership.org 

Gulf Coast Partnership 
408 Tamiami Trail, Unit 121 
Punta Gorda, FL 33950 

Charlotte 

FL-
603 

Mark Tesoro 
P – 239/533-7952 
F – 239/533-7960 
mtesoro@leegov.com 
leegov.com/dhs 

Lee County Human & Veteran 
Services 
2440 Thompson Street 
Fort Myers, FL  33901 
 

Lee 

FL-
604 

Mark Lenkner 
P – 305/619-1976 
mark.lenkner@monroehomelesscoc.org 
www.monroehomelesscoc.org 

Monroe County Homeless 
Services CoC 
P.O. Box 2410 
Key West, FL 33045 
 

Monroe 

FL-
605 

Wendy Tippett 
P - 561/ 355-9901 
F – 561/355-4801 
wtippett@pbcgov.org 
PBCHHA@pbcgov.org 

Palm Beach County Division of 
Human Services 
810 Datura Street, Suite 350 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Palm Beach 

FL-
606 

Michael Overway 
P – 239/263-9363 
F – 239/263-6058 
executivedirector@collierhomelesscoalition.org 
www.collierhomelesscoalition.org 

Hunger & Homeless Coalition 
of Collier County 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 9202 
Naples, FL 34101 
Physical Address: 
1791 Trade Center Way 
Naples, FL 34109 
 

Collier 
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